AC10 series
HA502319U100 Issue 5
Product Manual
aerospace
climate control
electromechanical
fi ltration
fl uid & gas handling

11: 560×342×910
  English
1-5
Product Range
Supply Part number
Frame
Size
kW
Input current (A)
Output
Current (A)
Input
protection
current 230V 380V/400V 460V/480V
1Ph 230V
10G-11-0015-XX 1 0.2 4   1.5 6.0
10G-11-0025-XX 1 0.37 5.8   2.5 10.0
10G-11-0035-XX 1 0.55 7.6   3.5 14.0
10G-11-0045-XX 1 0.75 10   4.5 18.1
10G-12-0050-XX 2 1.1 10.8   5 24.5
10G-12-0070-XX 2 1.5 14   7 25.2
10G-12-0100-XX 2 2.2 20   10 32.0
3Ph 230V
10G-31-0015-XX 1 0.2 2.5   1.5 5.0
10G-31-0025-XX 1 0.37 3.5   2.5 8.2
10G-31-0035-XX 1 0.55 4.5   3.5 10.0
10G-31-0045-XX 1 0.75 5.4   4.5 11.5
10G-32-0050-XX 2 1.1 5.8   5 18.0
10G-32-0070-XX 2 1.5 7.8   7 18.2
10G-32-0100-XX 2 2.2 11   10 21.5
10G-33-0170-XX 3 4 18.5   17 28
10G-34-0210-XX 4 5.5 22   21 33
10G-35-0300-XX 5 7.5 31   30 47
10G-35-0400-XX 5 11 41   40 62
10G-36-0550-XX 6 15 57   55 86
3Ph 400V
10G-41-0006-XX 1 0.2  1.1 0.8 0.6 2.5
10G-41-0010-XX 1 0.37  1.5 1.2 1 5.0
10G-41-0015-XX 1 0.55  2.1 1.8 1.5 5.5
10G-42-0020-XX 2 0.75  3 2.1 2 6.5
10G-42-0030-XX 2 1.1  4 3.2 3 10.2
10G-42-0040-XX 2 1.5  5 4.2 4 11.0
10G-42-0065-XX 2 2.2  7.5 7.0 6.5 15.0
10G-43-0080-XX 3 3.7  10.5 8.3 8 18.0
10G-43-0090-XX 3 4  11 9.2 9 21.0
10G-43-0120-XX 3 5.5  14 11.5 12 29.0
10G-44-0170-XX 4 7.5  18.5 16 17 34.0
10G-44-0230-XX 4 11  24 21 23 46.5
10G-45-0320-XX 5 15  36.5 27 32 80.0
10G-45-0380-XX 5 18.5  44 31 38 90
10G-45-0440-XX 5 22  51 35 44 100
10G-46-0600-XX 6 30  70 53 60 110
10G-47-0750-XX 7 37  80 64 75 120
10G-47-0900-XX 7 45  94 75 90 150
10G-48-1100-XX 8 55  120 85 110 180
10G-48-1500-XX 8 75  160 115 150 240
10G-49-1800-XX 9 90  190 130 180 285
10G-49-2200-XX 9 110  225 170 220 340
10G-410-2650-XX 10 132  275 210 265 400
10G-411-3200-XX 11 160  330 250 320 500
10G-411-3600-XX 11 180  370 280 360 550
English
1-6
Drive Start-up
· Read the Safety section at the front of the QuickStart.